

Petroceltic Holdings Limited 10 Greycoat Place London SW1P 1SB UK

Company Announcement

4 October 2018

Petroceltic Holdings Limited Up to USD220,000,000 Secured and Guaranteed Variable Rate Junior Notes due 29 March 2021 (CSX ticker: PCIJRN01) (the "Junior Notes") Filing of Financial Statements

Petroceltic Holdings Limited (the "Issuer"), the privately-owned UK-headquartered oil & gas company with operations in Europe and North Africa, announces that its annual report and consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2017 have been filed at UK Companies House (<u>https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/companies-house</u>) from where they are available for download.

For further information in relation to this announcement please contact:

David Blewden, Chief Financial Officer Petroceltic Holdings Limited 10 Greycoat Place, London SW1P 1SB United Kingdom

Tel:+44 20 7925 3200Email:david.blewden@petroceltic.comWebsite :www.petroceltic.com